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Various Resolutions of the 80th RDC Full Council Meeting
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RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 3, 2023 at 1:43 AM
To: Governor Jose Alvarez <palawan.governor@gmail.com>, J Eunice Cledera <jeunicecledera@yahoo.com>, Ofc of Gov
Bonz Dolor <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, nette_dalupan@yahoo.com, Eduardo Gadiano <govedoccmin@gmail.com>,
goved.2019@gmail.com, Marinduque Philippines <marinduqueprovincialgovt@gmail.com>, velascopresby@gmail.com,
citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph, calapan city <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, Armi DC Carrion <mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph>,
gard_montojo@yahoo.com, walter abobo <walterabobo@yahoo.com>, Angelina Tria <mamburao.lgu@gmail.com>, Amy
Alvarez <amyalvarez536@gmail.com>, amyalvarez@ymail.com, mbbrondial@yahoo.com, abelardo pangilinan
<lgu_paluan1@yahoo.com>, mpdc paluan <mpdcpaluan@gmail.com>, Torrijos Marinduque
<torrijosmarinduque@gmail.com>, info@pms.gov.ph, Presidential Management Staff 4B <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Official
DOST-MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED
Regional Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>,
rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, Melanie N Condes <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, Karel Saskia B Odiver <odiverkb@bsp.gov.ph>, DBM
MIMAROPA <dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, DOLE MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, Dole Mimaropa
<doleregion4db@yahoo.com>, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph, bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph, red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph,
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph, "Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan”
<felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILGMEDMIMAROPA
<dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, CHD
MIMAROPA <chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4db@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda
<regiondb.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph, Office of the
Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA
<records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, RFO mimaropa <mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>,
aggerundio@gmail.com, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r0O4b@dti.gov.ph>, regiondb@dhsud.gov.ph,
eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, rdb@blgf.gov.ph, DICT Region IV-B <region4b@dict.gov.ph>, Cheryl Ortega
<cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>, Dfarco Puerto Princesa
<dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, abet_cda4@yahoo.com, Yahoo
<marymariesvensson@yahoo.com>, Luis Caraan <lcaraan@wwf.org.ph>, kkp@wwf.org.ph, gingmangyan50@gmail.com,
Carmelita Cruz <gingmangyan@yahoo.com>, Taw Kabui <Tawkabui@yahoo.com.ph>, Rodne Galicha
<pangkalahatan@gmail.com>, Darius Guerrero <dariusguerrero@yahoo.com>, pmui_mindoro@yahoo.com, Pmui Inc
<info.pmui11@yahoo.com>, Juvelyn Gumal-in <juvy_gumalin@yahoo.com>, arvin madla <triahaec7@yahoo.com.ph>,
arvinmadla77@yahoo.com, delfin natal <delfinnatal@yahoo.com>, Marvi Trudeau <mrtrudeau@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>,
Marvi Trudeau <marvi_rebueno@yahoo.com>, Jeri Abenoja <jdabenoja@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>, Oscar Ricaflanca
<calapanseniorcitizen@yahoo.com>, Cristina Faylona <faylona@gmail.com>, mariegrace.pascua@ncip.gov.ph,
nea.oa21@yahoo.com, anarosapapa.nea@gmail.com, OCD Regional Office 4B <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, PIA
MIMAROPA <piamimaropa@gmail.com>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>, "ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph"
<ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, pca regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, ogm@ppa.com.ph,
ROPD PRO MIMAROPA <ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com, MRO4 Office <mro4@marina.gov.ph>,
LENI RIOFLORIDO <psamimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, NNC MIMAROPA <nnc_mimaropa@yahoo.com>,
eileen.blanco@nnc.gov.ph, MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, oed@ncca.gov.ph, NICA Region 4
<region4nica@gmail.com>, Nica Regio <scic.ro4@gmail.com>, iis.pdea@yahoo.com, Yahoo Group <pdea4b@yahoo.com>,
PDEA RO MIMAROPA <romimaropa@pdea.gov.ph>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltor4db@gmail.com>, toc dtoc
<htwoidtoc@yahoo.com>, "2ID, PA" <cmog72id@gmail.com>, osec@climate.gov.ph, PCSD - Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, coc3113wescom@gmail.com, ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com, u4@wescom.mil.ph,
solcom.coc@gmail.com, Solcom U7 Afp <solcomcmou7@gmail.com>, universitypresident@minsu.edu.ph, Omsc Omsc
<omsc_9747@yahoo.com>, omscpresoffice@gmail.com, Merian Mani <sucpresident.msc@gmail.com>,
msc.president@gmail.com, Nelson Rufino Montejo <msc.pdo@gmail.com>, juniel.lucidos@gmail.com,
juniel_lucidos@yahoo.com, ramon docto <rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Planning Office Palawan State University
<psuplanning@gmail.com>, Hermenegildo Dela Pefia <psuplanningdevelopmentoffice@gmail.com>, Western Philippines
University <pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>, juliehopetimotea@gmail.com, PPDO Palawan <ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, Planning
Division <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, Provincial Planning OCC <ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>, Rolando Josue
<ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, romblon ppdo <ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>, Lizette Mortel <maisondezeti@gmail.com>
Cc: "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Roy A. Dimayuga" <radimayuga@neda.gov.ph>, "EMERSON KIM J. LINESES"
<ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>, romanrique@neda.gov.ph, "Maria Victoria S. Marcos" <msmarcos@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA
Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>

Dear Official, Members and Stakeholders of the RDC:
Greetings from RDC MIMAROPA!

We are pleased to provide you with a copy of each of the following resolutions that were favorably endorsed by the
Council during its 80th RDC Full Council meeting held on 02 December 2022 in Pasay City:



+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1103: Approving and Adopting the MIMAROPA Regional Development Plan 2023-
2028 Overall Strategy Framework and the MIMAROPA Regional Spatial Strategy

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1104: Approving and Adopting the List of Major Capital Programs and Projects
and the FY 2024 Annual Investment Programs of MIMAROPA Government Offices

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1105: Approving the 2022 Regional Development Report (RDR) Preparation
Guidelines

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1106: Favorably Endorsing the Proposed Expressway Development and Strong
Republic Nautical Highways (SRNH) System Projects

* RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1107: Favorably Endorsing the Port City Development Strategy in MIMAROPA
Region

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1108: Favorably Endorsing the MIMAROPA Power Interconnection Projects

* RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1109: Favorably Endorsing the Proposed Integrated Intermodal Transport
Terminal with Point-to-Point (P2P) Transport Services and Trading Center Components

¢ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1110: Approving and Adopting the Pagtanaw 2050 as a Tool in Crafting Various
Strategic Plans in the MIMAROPA Region

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1111: Approving and Adopting the MIMAROPA Research and Development
Agenda 2023-2025

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1112: Approving and Adopting the Revised Guidelines on the Certification of the
Regional Pool of Gender and Development Resource Persons (RPGRP)

+ RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1113: Approving and Adopting the Schedule of CY 2023 RDC Meetings and

* RDC Resolution No. 2022-080-1114: Favorably Endorsing the Conduct of MIMAROPA Multi-Sectoral Energy
Summit

We would appreciate receiving feedback from your Office regarding the actions taken on these matters.
Thank you and stay safe.
Very truly yours,

GOV. JOSE R. RIANO
RDC Chairperson

Encl.: as stated

by:

Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA
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